Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05)	Docket no. 101194-63 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name:
Heinrich LIEBIG	Name <u>: Heinrich Liebig Stahldübelwerke GmbH</u>
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) February 3, 2003	Street Address: Wormser Strasse 23
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? □Yes ⊠No	City: Pfungstadt
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	State:
Assignment     Image: Morger       Image: Security agreement     Image: Change of Name	Country: GERMANY Zip: D-64319
<ul> <li>Joint Research Agreement</li> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> <li>Executive Order 9423, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No
	curnent is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No. (s) <u>10/333,527</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence       6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>NORRIS MeLAUGHLIN &amp; MARCUS, P.A.</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Christa Hildebrand	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 875 Third Avenue – 18 <sup>th</sup> Floor	<b>X</b> Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: New York	Enclosed
State: <u>New York</u> Zip. <u>10022</u>	□ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number: _(212) 808-0700	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: <u>(212) 808-0844</u>	a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Email Address: <u>Childebtand@mmmlaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>14-1263</u>
	Authorized User Name <u>Christa Hildebrand</u>
9. Signature: <u>Alaik</u> <u>Udduland</u> Signature	<u>June 6, 2006</u> Date
<u>Christa Hildebrand, Reg. No. 34,953</u> Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENT REEL: 017742 FRAME: 0419

A. 6. 2.

Attorney Docket. No.: 101194-63

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

## Heinrich Liebig Stahldübelwerke GrnbH Wormser Straße 23, D-64319 Pfungstadt Germany

, a **German** corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, which was filed on July 31, 2000 as International Application Serial No. PCT/EP00/07367, entitled

## UNDERCUT ANCHOR ELEMENT WHICH CAN BE FITTED WITH POSITIVE ENGAGEMENT

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary oaths, supplemental oaths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 017742 FRAME: 0420 Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for said considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature:

Heinrich Liebig

By: <u>D6. 7. Cicby</u> functies kinzlichy As: heir (Dr. Ingrig Liebig-Hundius, Heinz Joachim Liebig) Title heirs Date:: 7eb.03,2003